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Est 1923 contacti@cockielegalbriefs.com

2311 Douglas Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964 Web Site
(402} 342-2831 www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

Fax: (402) 342-4850 No. 21-248

PHILIP E. BERGER, ET AL,
Petitioners,
V.
NORTH CAROLINA STATE CONFERENCE OF THE
NAACP, ETAL.,
Respondents,
and
KEN RAYMOND, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

1, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 13th day of October, 2021, send out
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF IN OPPOSITION BY STATE RESPONDENTS in the
above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to

the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for;
JOSHUA H. STEIN Sripriva Narasimhan
Attorney General Deputy General Counsel
RyanY. Park North Carolina
Solicitor General Department of Justice
Counsel of Record Post Office Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602
Sarah G. Boyce (919) 716-6400
James W. Doggett rpark@ncdoj.gov
Deputy Solicitors
General

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of October, 2021,
['am duly authorized under the faws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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Irving Joyner
P.O. Box 374
Cary, NC 27512
(919) 319-8353
ijjoyner@nccu.edu

Penda D. Hair

Forward Justice

P.O. Box 42521
Washington, DC 20015
(984) 260-8176
phair@forwardjustice.org

Caitlin A. Swain

Kathleen E. Roblez
Forward Justice

400 W. Main St., Ste. 203
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 323-3889
cswain@forwardjustice.org

James W. Cooper

Jeremy C. Karpatkin

Andrew T. Tutt

Stephen K. Wirth

Jacob Zionce

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 942-5000
james.w.cooper@arnoldporter.com

John C. Ulin
TroyGould

1801 Century Park East
Suite 1600

Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 553-4441
julin@troygould.com

Counsel for North Carolina State Conference of the NAACP, Chapel Hill-Carrboro NAACP,
Greensboro NAACP, High Point NAACP, Moore County NAACP, Stokes County Branch of the
NAACP, Winston Salem-Forsyth County NAACP
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